

Nadia Farjood, Commissioner

Nadia Farjood is an attorney, advocate, and mom working to achieve a more just world. She represents a wide range of clients in litigation, regulatory matters, and civil investigations. Committed to equity and legal access, Nadia devotes significant time to pro bono service in healthcare access, voting rights, gender equity, housing, and immigration.



Nadia served as former Vice Chair and Policy Chair of the

Commission. Civically active, she serves on the boards of the San Diego Women's Foundation, the Jewish Family Service of San Diego, and the Tariq Khamisa Foundation, a nonprofit dedicated to creating safer schools and communities through teaching compassion, forgiveness, and peacemaking. She is also a member of the Lawyers Club of San Diego and the San Diego chapter of the League of Women Voters. Nadia has clerked for the U.S. District Court in California, supporting the court's work during the pandemic. She enjoys volunteering at the Legal Aid Society of San Diego.

Nadia is a graduate of Torrey Pines High School, Harvard College, and Harvard Law School. Her first job out of college was at Political Parity, a nonprofit organization devoted to advancing women's political representation, where she coordinated LatinasRepresent, a national coalition to advance Latina leadership in politics.

Nadia lives in Del Cerro (County District 2) with her husband, Raul, their son, Rafael, and their dog, Jojo. You can reach her at cswq.nlf@gmail.com.

